E ORM PTO 1594 (Meditind) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03 M/C 0 RI

02-17-2000



Docket No.:

Tab settings -> -> -> 101271401 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies); 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies); CONSOL Inc. Name: Consolidation Coal Company THE HOLD HAD BEEN HER WAS A STREET THE WAS Internal Address: Street Address: 1800 Washington Road ☐ Individual(s) 01-11-2000 ☐ General Partnership City: Pittsburgh State: PA ZIP: 15241 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #64 ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other ☐ Individual(s) citizenship _____ Yes P No ☐ Association Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ General Partnership _____ 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger F Corporation-State Delaware ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other _____ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic ☐ Yes Execution Date: _____June_22, 1999 (Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 692,611 ☐ Yes ☐ No Additional numbers 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved:..... concerning document should be mailed: Elizabeth S. Chamberlin, Esq. Name: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: CONSOL Inc. ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 1800 Washington Road N/A City: Pittsburgh State: PA ZIP:15241 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 2/16/2000 DNGUYEN 00000278 692611 01 FC:481 Tel ok 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Elizabeth S. Chamberlin Elyenia Chamberla 1-11-2000 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002022 FRAME: 0529

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This is an Assignment of Trademark for the mark "CONSOL" ("MARK") which is used in connection with coal.

MARK: "CONSOL" (Trademark) ("MARK")

Registration No. 692,611; Registered February 9, 1960

ASSIGNOR: Consolidation Coal Company, a Delaware corporation

Consol Plaza

1800 Washington Road Pittsburgh, PA 15241

ASSIGNEE: CONSOL Inc., a Delaware corporation

Consol Plaza

1800 Washington Road Pittsburgh, PA 15241

CONSIDERATION

For valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR and with the intention to be legally bound under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, ASSIGNOR hereby makes this Assignment of the MARK to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNMENT

- 1. ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE all rights to the MARK together with the goodwill of the business associated with the MARK worldwide together with Registration No. 692,611.
- 2. ASSIGNOR also assigns to ASSIGNEE all damages; claims; and causes of action for any past infringement of the trademark.

-1-

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002022 FRAME: 0530

11'

ASSIGNOR acquired ownership in the chain of title in an assignment from Consolidation Coal Company, a Corporation of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania which was executed on December 20, 1966 and recorded on January 3, 1967 at Reel 0146 and Frame 0033. CONSOLIDATION COAL COMPANY By: C.W. M= and Date: <u>June 22, 1999</u> Printed Name: C. W. McDonald Title: Executive Vice President (Printed title of officer signing) COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA) SS: COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY BEFORE ME, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, personally appeared C. W. McDONALD, who acknowledged that he is the person who executed the foregoing Assignment of Trademark in his capacity as Executive Vice President of Consolidation Coal Company and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act. WITNESS my hand and notarial seal this 22nd day of June, 1999. Notarial Seal Connie R. Crider, Notary Public Upper St. Clair Twp., Allegheny County My Commission Expires May 3, 2001 My Commission Expires: Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

(Notarial Seal)

RECORDED: 01/11/2000

-2-

TRADEMARK REEL: 002022 FRAME: 0531